CPT/HCPCS Code: 62323

January - December 2024

NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number
of Cases

All Facilities 15,720
FASCs 3,867
Hospitals 11,853

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 2,878
531 3,732
532** 1,996
534 114
535** 147
537 743
539" 349
540 151
541 518
542 20
543** 878
544> 2,058
545 442
547 197
548 124
549 1,373

Average
Charge

$3,312
$3,010
$3,410

$3,406
$3,169
$2,667
$2,046
$5,928
$2,134
$6,490

$975
$1,942
$7,349
$2,691
$3,505
$6,528
$6,498
$7,223
$3,073

Standard
Deviation

$1,744
$1,101
$1,897

$1,155
$1,254
$1,432

$731
$1,342

$325
$3,705
$1,436
$2,725

$685
$1,765
$1,014
$1,236
$1,328
$1,229

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$2,165
$2,148
$2,195

$2,515
$3,329
$1,850
$1,839
$5,262
$2,148
$3,673

$975

$820
$5,518
$2,672
$2,550
$6,717
$6,775
$7,638
$2,170

50th
$3,377
$3,425
$2,808

$3,780
$3,425
$1,858
$1,846
$5,786
$2,148
$3,924

$975
$2,128
$8,135
$2,694
$2,805
$6,720
$6,795
$7,643
$3,243

60th
$3,425
$3,425
$3,510

$3,780
$3,425
$2,488
$1,847
$6,099
$2,148
$10,411
$975
$2,355
$8,311
$2,696
$2,805
$6,768
$6,797
$7,643
$3,389

70th
$3,666
$3,425
$3,701

$4,000
$3,512
$3,603
$1,898
$6,263
$2,148
$10,507
$975
$2,373
$8,577
$2,701
$2,805
$6,781
$6,809
$7,654
$3,402

75th
$3,780
$3,780
$3,780

$4,047
$3,563
$3,659
$1,910
$6,962
$2,148
$10,537
$975
$2,373
$8,641
$2,719
$2,805
$6,785
$6,819
$7,666
$3,405

80th
$3,807
$3,780
$4,153

$4,152
$3,622
$3,764
$1,910
$6,997
$2,148
$10,838
$975
$2,390
$8,706
$2,731
$6,717
$6,792
$6,821
$7,671
$3,416

85th
$4,153
$3,780
$4,833

$4,153
$3,632
$3,780
$1,926
$7,010
$2,148
$10,842
$975
$2,408
$8,742
$3,518
$6,764
$6,797
$6,836
$7,674
$3,501

90th
$6,263
$3,780
$6,717

$4,259
$3,702
$3,789
$3,138
$7,053
$2,148
$10,910
$975
$2,408
$10,158
$3,555
$6,812
$6,812
$6,846
$7,688
$3,537

95th
$6,797
$4,000
$6,821

$4,423
$3,963
$5,409
$3,202
$7,189
$2,148
$11,021
$975
$2,435
$11,610
$3,600
$6,840
$6,830
$6,870
$7,787
$6,281




CPT/HCPCS Code: 62323

January - December 2024

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

019
414
315
043
253
272
124
435
125
314
139
436
233

ZIP:

018
182
032
412
418
445
439
280
189
447
309

421
423
444

ZIP:

195
424
085
087
075
254
259
283
210
150

ZIP:

302

ZIP:

113
120

530**

Ascension Calumet Hospital

Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown
Aurora Medical Center - Grafton

Aurora Medical Center - Washington County
East Mequon Surgery Center LLC

The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC
Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County
Spine Solutions of Sheboygan, LLC

St Nicholas Hospital

Aurora Medical Center - Summit

Watertown Regional Medical Center

Spine Solutions of West Bend, LLC

West Bend Surgery Center

531**

Aurora Medical Center Burlington

Aurora St. Luke's South Shore

Aurora Lakeland Medical Center

GLSD Medical LLC

Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC
Milwaukee SurgiCenter LLC

Neurospine and Endovascular Center LLC
The Surgery Center, LLC

Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha
Kenosha SurgiCenter LLC

Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center -
Walworth

New Berlin Medical Services, LLC

Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC
Waukesha SurgiCenter LLC

532**

Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin
Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield
Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center
Children's Wisconsin-Milwaukee Hospital
PMTC Surgery Center Inc

Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC
Metropolitan Medical Center
Wauwatosa Surgery Center

Aurora West Allis Medical Center

534**
Ascension All Saints Hospital

535**
Sauk Prairie Healthcare
The Richland Hospital Inc

Chilton
Germantown
Grafton
Hartford
Mequon
Pewaukee
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit
Watertown
West Bend
West Bend

Burlington
Cudahy
Elkhorn
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Kenosha
Kenosha
Lake Geneva

New Berlin
Oak Creek
Waukesha

Glendale
Greenfield
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Shorewood
Wauwatosa
West Allis

Racine

Prairie du Sac
Richland Center

NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 3 " " "
H 244 $3,795 $3,780 $242
H 138 $4,334 $4,312 $331
H 88 $4,519 $4,738 $466
F 762 $3,815 $3,780 $410
F 201 $4,000 $4,000 $0
H 420 $4,193 $4,153 $539
H 227 $1,243 $1,400 $162
H 137 $4,115 $4,047 $510
H 498 $2,504 $2,288 $595
H 21 $3,026 $1,880 $1,834
H 120 $1,243 $1,400 $163
F 17 $3,839 $3,799 $175
H 419 $3,708 $3,618 $445
H 57 $4,028 $3,632 $833
H 55 $3,644 $3,593 $453
H 79 $2,813 $2,808 $30
H 13 $3,247 $3,015 $836
H 357 $1,564 $1,304 $781
H 128 $2,358 $512 $2,830
F 1,355 $3,418 $3,425 $262
H 769 $3,794 $3,612 $1,525
H 158 $1,586 $1,120 $832
H 150 $3,372 $3,337 $452
H 3 * * *
H 42 $3,871 $3,952 $106
H 142 $1,557 $1,120 $823
H 700 $1,871 $1,850 $248
H 190 $3,886 $3,780 $759
H 7 $3,732 $3,734 $328
H 463 $4,491 $3,718 $1,449
H 3 " " "
F 159 $1,328 $1,315 $123
F 122 $2,263 $2,191 $447
F 162 $1,186 $1,166 $107
F 125 $2,488 $2,488 $0
H 65 $2,600 $2,577 $127
H 114 $2,046 $1,846 $731
H 90 $5,276 $5,307 $580
H 55 $7,086 $6,998 $1,418



CPT/HCPCS Code: 62323

January - December 2024

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

231
446
209

ZIP:

010
022
070
111

117

ZIP:

440

ZIP:

427
067
416
229
123

ZIP:

178
137

ZIP:

197
434

ZIP:

069
071
413
324
131
145
437
249
155

ZIP:

323
106
156

ZIP:

198
322

537

Madison Surgery Center, Inc.
Madison SurgiCenter LLC

SSM Health Surgery and Care Center

539**

Marshfield Medical Center — Beaver Dam
Prairie Ridge Health

Mile Bluff Medical Center

Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics
Reedsburg Area Medical Center

540**
Valley Surgery Center

541**

BayCare Aurora Kaukauna Surgery Center
Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area

Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center
Niagara Health Center

ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano

542**
Froedtert Holy Family Memorial
Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County

543**
Aurora BayCare Medical Center
Spine Solutions of Green Bay, LLC

544**

Marshfield Medical Center

Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
BJOSC at Plover

Aspirus Plover Hospital

Aspirus Stevens Point Hospital

Aspirus Wausau Hospital

BJOSC LLC Westwood

Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC

Aspirus Wisconsin Rapids Hospital & Clinics,
Inc.

545**

Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua
Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls
Howard Young Medical Center

547**
OakLeaf Surgical Hospital
Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire

Madison
Madison
Madison

Beaver Dam
Columbus
Mauston
Portage
Reedsburg

Hudson

Kaukauna
Marinette
Marinette
Niagara
Shawano

Manitowoc
Two Rivers

Green Bay
Green Bay

Marshfield
Medford

Plover

Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Wausau

Wausau

Wausau
Wisconsin Rapids

Minocqua
Park Falls
Woodruff

Altoona
Eau Claire

NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
F 697 $2,148 $2,148 $0
H 41 $1,566 $1,120 $820
F 4 * * *
H 140 $10,892  $10,838 $983
H 14 $3,025 $2,882 $430
H 142 $3,896 $3,779 $540
H 32 $2,568 $2,443 $416
H 21 $2,970 $2,905 $434
H 151 $975 $975 $0
H 4 * * *
H 244 $2,718 $2,373 $1,684
H 53 $1,510 $1,510 $0
F 162 $815 $820 $9
H 55 $2,102 $2,092 $69
H 15 $8,772 $8,321 $1,184
H 5 $3,080 $3,091 $40
H 779 $2,872 $2,696 $476
H 98 $1,242 $1,400 $162
H 358 $6,838 $6,812 $186
H 25 $3,273 $3,120 $564
H 234 $2,680 $2,805 $128
H 6 $2,604 $2,141 $1,091
H 4 * * *
H 288 $2,166 $2,100 $453
H 1,036 $2,693 $2,805 $322
F 101 $5,860 $6,717 $1,681
H 4 * * *
H 244 $6,727 $6,717 $439
H 174 $6,798 $6,785 $99
H 24 $2,547 $2,468 $294
H 12 $1,885 $1,820 $142
H 185 $6,797 $6,797 $384



CPT/HCPCS Code: 62323

January - December 2024

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

119
134

ZIP:

004

338

013
425
094
103
303
142

548**
Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake
St Mary's Hospital of Superior

549**

Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

ThedaCare Medical Center Orthopedics, Spine
and Pain

ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.
Advanced Spine Center of Wisconsin, LLC
ThedaCare Medical Center - New London
Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus
Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh
ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca

Rice Lake
Superior

Appleton
Appleton

Berlin
Neenah
New London
Oshkosh
Oshkosh
Waupaca

NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 117 $7,535 $7,643 $349
H 6 $2,105 $2,123 $113
H 88 $6,356 $6,313 $613
H 528 $2,187 $2,170 $201
H 64 $2,431 $2,420 $66
H 7 $3,317 $3,243 $126
H 73 $2,136 $2,078 $355
H 17 $6,287 $6,263 $103
H 578 $3,496 $3,402 $665
H 16 $2,087 $2,086 $44



