Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

### STATEWIDE DATA

	Number Average Standard			PERCENTILE CHARGES								
	of Cases	Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	15,720	\$3,312	\$1,744	\$2,165	\$3,377	\$3,425	\$3,666	\$3,780	\$3,807	\$4,153	\$6,263	\$6,797
FASCs	3,867	\$3,010	\$1,101	\$2,148	\$3,425	\$3,425	\$3,425	\$3,780	\$3,780	\$3,780	\$3,780	\$4,000
Hospitals	11,853	\$3,410	\$1,897	\$2,195	\$2,808	\$3,510	\$3,701	\$3,780	\$4,153	\$4,833	\$6,717	\$6,821
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA												
530**	2,878	\$3,406	\$1,155	\$2,515	\$3,780	\$3,780	\$4,000	\$4,047	\$4,152	\$4,153	\$4,259	\$4,423
531**	3,732	\$3,169	\$1,254	\$3,329	\$3,425	\$3,425	\$3,512	\$3,563	\$3,622	\$3,632	\$3,702	\$3,963
532**	1,996	\$2,667	\$1,432	\$1,850	\$1,858	\$2,488	\$3,603	\$3,659	\$3,764	\$3,780	\$3,789	\$5,409
534**	114	\$2,046	\$731	\$1,839	\$1,846	\$1,847	\$1,898	\$1,910	\$1,910	\$1,926	\$3,138	\$3,202
535**	147	\$5,928	\$1,342	\$5,262	\$5,786	\$6,099	\$6,263	\$6,962	\$6,997	\$7,010	\$7,053	\$7,189
537**	743	\$2,134	\$325	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148	\$2,148
539**	349	\$6,490	\$3,705	\$3,673	\$3,924	\$10,411	\$10,507	\$10,537	\$10,838	\$10,842	\$10,910	\$11,021
540**	151	\$975	*	\$975	\$975	\$975	\$975	\$975	\$975	\$975	\$975	\$975
541**	518	\$1,942	\$1,436	\$820	\$2,128	\$2,355	\$2,373	\$2,373	\$2,390	\$2,408	\$2,408	\$2,435
542**	20	\$7,349	\$2,725	\$5,518	\$8,135	\$8,311	\$8,577	\$8,641	\$8,706	\$8,742	\$10,158	\$11,610
543**	878	\$2,691	\$685	\$2,672	\$2,694	\$2,696	\$2,701	\$2,719	\$2,731	\$3,518	\$3,555	\$3,600
544**	2,058	\$3,505	\$1,765	\$2,550	\$2,805	\$2,805	\$2,805	\$2,805	\$6,717	\$6,764	\$6,812	\$6,840
545**	442	\$6,528	\$1,014	\$6,717	\$6,720	\$6,768	\$6,781	\$6,785	\$6,792	\$6,797	\$6,812	\$6,830
547**	197	\$6,498	\$1,236	\$6,775	\$6,795	\$6,797	\$6,809	\$6,819	\$6,821	\$6,836	\$6,846	\$6,870
548**	124	\$7,223	\$1,328	\$7,638	\$7,643	\$7,643	\$7,654	\$7,666	\$7,671	\$7,674	\$7,688	\$7,787
549**	1,373	\$3,073	\$1,229	\$2,170	\$3,243	\$3,389	\$3,402	\$3,405	\$3,416	\$3,501	\$3,537	\$6,281

### Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
7IP·	530**						
019	Ascension Calumet Hospital	Chilton	Н	3	*	*	*
414	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown	Germantown	н	244	\$3,795	\$3,780	\$242
315	Aurora Medical Center - Grafton	Grafton	Н	138	\$4,334	\$4,312	\$331
043	Aurora Medical Center - Washington County	Hartford	Н	88	\$4,519	\$4,738	\$466
253	East Mequon Surgery Center LLC	Mequon	F	762	\$3,815	\$3,780	\$410
272	The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC	Pewaukee	F	201	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$0
124	Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County	Sheboygan	Н	420	\$4,193	\$4,153	\$539
435	Spine Solutions of Sheboygan, LLC	Sheboygan	Н	227	\$1,243	\$1,400	\$162
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	Н	137	\$4,115	\$4,047	\$510
314	Aurora Medical Center - Summit	Summit	Н	498	\$2,504	\$2,288	\$595
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	21	\$3,026	\$1,880	\$1,834
436	Spine Solutions of West Bend, LLC	West Bend	Н	120	\$1,243	\$1,400	\$163
233	West Bend Surgery Center	West Bend	F	17	\$3,839	\$3,799	\$175
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	н	419	\$3,708	\$3,618	\$445
182	Aurora St. Luke's South Shore	Cudahy	Н	57	\$4,028	\$3,632	\$833
032	Aurora Lakeland Medical Center	Elkhorn	Н	55	\$3,644	\$3,593	\$453
412	GLSD Medical LLC	Franklin	Н	79	\$2,813	\$2,808	\$30
418	Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC	Franklin	Н	13	\$3,247	\$3,015	\$836
445	Milwaukee SurgiCenter LLC	Franklin	Н	357	\$1,564	\$1,304	\$781
439	Neurospine and Endovascular Center LLC	Franklin	Н	128	\$2,358	\$512	\$2,830
280	The Surgery Center, LLC	Franklin	F	1,355	\$3,418	\$3,425	\$262
189	Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	769	\$3,794	\$3,612	\$1,525
447	Kenosha SurgiCenter LLC	Kenosha	Н	158	\$1,586	\$1,120	\$832
309	Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center - Walworth	Lake Geneva	Н	150	\$3,372	\$3,337	\$452
421	New Berlin Medical Services, LLC	New Berlin	Н	3	*	*	*
423	Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC	Oak Creek	Н	42	\$3,871	\$3,952	\$106
444	Waukesha SurgiCenter LLC	Waukesha	Н	142	\$1,557	\$1,120	\$823
ZIP:	532**						
195	Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin	Glendale	Н	700	\$1,871	\$1,850	\$248
424	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield	Greenfield	Н	190	\$3,886	\$3,780	\$759
085	Ascension St. Francis Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	7	\$3,732	\$3,734	\$328
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	463	\$4,491	\$3,718	\$1,449
075	Children's Wisconsin-Milwaukee Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	3	*	*	*
254	PMTC Surgery Center Inc	Milwaukee	F	159	\$1,328	\$1,315	\$123
259	Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC	Milwaukee	F	122	\$2,263	\$2,191	\$447
283	Metropolitan Medical Center	Shorewood	F	162	\$1,186	\$1,166	\$107
210	Wauwatosa Surgery Center	Wauwatosa	F	125	\$2,488	\$2,488	\$0
150	Aurora West Allis Medical Center	West Allis	Н	65	\$2,600	\$2,577	\$127
ZIP:	534**						
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	114	\$2,046	\$1,846	\$731
ZIP:	535**						
113	Sauk Prairie Healthcare	Prairie du Sac	Н	90	\$5,276	\$5,307	\$580
120	The Richland Hospital Inc	<b>Richland Center</b>	Н	55	\$7,086	\$6,998	\$1,418

### Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
<b>ZIP:</b> 231 446 209	537** Madison Surgery Center, Inc. Madison SurgiCenter LLC SSM Health Surgery and Care Center	Madison Madison Madison	F H F	697 41 4	\$2,148 \$1,566 *	\$2,148 \$1,120 *	\$0 \$820 *
<b>ZIP:</b> 010 022 070 111 117	<b>539**</b> Marshfield Medical Center – Beaver Dam Prairie Ridge Health Mile Bluff Medical Center Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics Reedsburg Area Medical Center	Beaver Dam Columbus Mauston Portage Reedsburg	Н Н Н Н	140 14 142 32 21	\$10,892 \$3,025 \$3,896 \$2,568 \$2,970	\$10,838 \$2,882 \$3,779 \$2,443 \$2,905	\$983 \$430 \$540 \$416 \$434
<b>ZIP:</b> 440	<b>540**</b> Valley Surgery Center	Hudson	н	151	\$975	\$975	\$0
<b>ZIP:</b> 427 067 416 229 123	<b>541**</b> BayCare Aurora Kaukauna Surgery Center Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center Niagara Health Center ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano	Kaukauna Marinette Marinette Niagara Shawano	Н Н F Н	4 244 53 162 55	* \$2,718 \$1,510 \$815 \$2,102	* \$2,373 \$1,510 \$820 \$2,092	* \$1,684 \$0 \$9 \$69
<b>ZIP:</b> 178 137	<b>542**</b> Froedtert Holy Family Memorial Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County	Manitowoc Two Rivers	H H	15 5	\$8,772 \$3,080	\$8,321 \$3,091	\$1,184 \$40
<b>ZIP:</b> 197 434	<b>543**</b> Aurora BayCare Medical Center Spine Solutions of Green Bay, LLC	Green Bay Green Bay	H H	779 98	\$2,872 \$1,242	\$2,696 \$1,400	\$476 \$162
<b>ZIP:</b> 069 071 413 324 131 145 437 249 155	544** Marshfield Medical Center Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc BJOSC at Plover Aspirus Plover Hospital Aspirus Stevens Point Hospital Aspirus Wausau Hospital BJOSC LLC Westwood Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC Aspirus Wisconsin Rapids Hospital & Clinics, Inc.	Marshfield Medford Plover Stevens Point Stevens Point Wausau Wausau Wausau Wausau Wisconsin Rapids	H H H H H H F H	358 25 234 6 4 288 1,036 101 4	\$6,838 \$3,273 \$2,680 \$2,604 * \$2,166 \$2,693 \$5,860 *	\$6,812 \$3,120 \$2,805 \$2,141 * \$2,100 \$2,805 \$6,717 *	\$186 \$564 \$128 \$1,091 * \$453 \$322 \$1,681 *
<b>ZIP:</b> 323 106 156 <b>ZIP:</b>	545** Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls Howard Young Medical Center 547**	Minocqua Park Falls Woodruff	H H H	244 174 24	\$6,727 \$6,798 \$2,547	\$6,717 \$6,785 \$2,468	\$439 \$99 \$294
198 322	OakLeaf Surgical Hospital Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Altoona Eau Claire	H H	12 185	\$1,885 \$6,797	\$1,820 \$6,797	\$142 \$384

### Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)				Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
<b>ZIP:</b>	548** Marchfield Medical Contex Disc Lake	Diag Lake		447	¢7 Ε2Ε	¢7 640	¢240
119	Marshfield Medical Center – Rice Lake	Rice Lake	Н	117	\$7,535	\$7,643	\$349
134	St Mary's Hospital of Superior	Superior	Н	6	\$2,105	\$2,123	\$113
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth	Appleton	Н	88	\$6,356	\$6,313	\$613
	Campus						
338	ThedaCare Medical Center Orthopedics, Spine and Pain	Appleton	Н	528	\$2,187	\$2,170	\$201
013	ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.	Berlin	н	64	\$2,431	\$2,420	\$66
425	Advanced Spine Center of Wisconsin, LLC	Neenah	Н	7	\$3,317	\$3,243	\$126
094	ThedaCare Medical Center - New London	New London	Н	73	\$2,136	\$2,078	\$355
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	н	17	\$6,287	\$6,263	\$103
303	Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	578	\$3,496	\$3,402	\$665
142	ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca	Waupaca	Н	16	\$2,087	\$2,086	\$44